





Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: Canterwood Tariff Filing – Updated Advice Letter – Second Revision of Sheet No. 22 Canceling Substitute First Revision of Sheet No. 22

Dear Ms. Washburn:

The purpose of this letter is to update the information that was contained in the January 12, 2006 advice letter. Enclosed you will find a tariff sheet that makes a compliance filing as directed by the Commission's Orders in Docket No. UW-040651. The compliance filing does not change any rates as indicated in our prior letter.

We also wish to clarify the statement that the rate structure was being filed "as requested." It is the Company's determination that it is appropriate to keep the existing rate structure.

We trust that with these clarifications, this matter can move forward for consideration of the substance of the issues related to the Company's revenue requirements and rate structure.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

RUSSELL TANNER, President

RAF/km Enclosure

cc:

Danny Kermode Richard Finnigan Lisa Raysby Second Revision of Sheet No. 22 Canceling Substitute First Revision of Sheet No. 22 WN U-3

Canterwood Water Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE NO. 2 METERED RATE SERVICE

<u>Available</u>

Within the limits of all Water Service Areas and at utility's option and capability to maintain Department of Health standards of quantity and quality.

Applicable

Applicable to domestic residential, business and commercial customers served by the utility on a metered basis.

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill for this class of service.

Monthly Rates

Each connection or customer

Base Rate*	Rate	(T)
with zero allowance	\$ 16.50	
3/4" service base rate	\$ 28.05	
1" service base rate 1 ½" service base rate	\$ 54.45	
2" service base rate	\$ 87.45	
2 service base rate 3" service base rate	\$165.00	
	Rate/100 Cubic Feet	_
Usage Rate*	(or portion thereof)	(T)
over zero allowance		
0 to 1,500 cubic feet	\$0.75	
1,501 to 4,000 cubic feet	\$1.25	
Over 4,000 cubic feet	\$3.50	
*Filing made in compliance with Commission Orders in Docket No. UW-040651. The filing does not change any existing rate.		(N) (N)
Issued: January 27, 2006	Effective: February 27, 2006	
Issued by: Canterwood Water Company, Inc.		
By: Russell Tanner	Title: President	